

**Amendment No. CA38**

First Conference Committee Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 327 First Reprint (BDR 40-928)

**Proposed by:** First Conference Committee

**Amendment Box:**

**Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A

**Amends:** Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Amend sec. 2, page 2, by deleting lines 28 through 33 and inserting:

“(c) Professional fee billing; and

(d) The opportunity to rent office space in facilities owned”.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 4 and renumbering sec. 5 as sec. 4.

Amend sec. 5, page 7, line 2, by deleting:

“sections 3 and 4” and inserting “section 3”.

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the seventh through ninth lines and inserting:

“and providing other matters”.

---

YMG/LH

Date: 6/5/2005

A.B. No. 327—Makes various changes concerning provision of medical services.

